
West Wilts EC BD Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage inc Trailblazers Second Round Qualifier

Saturday, May 21, 2022

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 1B Introductory Test B

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:00 50 Fran Dark Lislea Star 135.0 58.696 % 1 1

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 2 My Quest Open Intro Test C  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:08 61 Nicola Watchman Polka1 154.5 67.174 % 1 1

10:14 91 Maddie Meek Farriers Fun Time 151.0 65.652 % 2 2

10:20 53 Sarah Short Flicka 145.5 63.261 % 3 3

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 4 Team Quest Open Introductory Test A  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll % SP OP

10:28 78 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Team piaffed off 152.5 66.304 % 3 3

10:35 56 Megan Dellar POLKA 1 Piaffed Off 156.0 67.826 % 1 1

10:42 87 Rhea Horner-De Pee Bay Murray Sit up and Kick on 155.0 67.391 % 2 2

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 6A Allocated Qualifier Preliminary Test 7 (Revised 2016)  Q

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:49 55 Tilly Rumens Green hays future role 139.5 63.409 % 1 1

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 6B Allocated Qualifier Preliminary Test 7 (Revised 2016)  Q

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:57 93 Angie Beloe unreg

11:04 52 Stephanie Woolhouse Pink Solitaire 137.5 62.5 % 2 2

11:11 70 Deborah Newman Adrrastos 154.0 70 % 1 1



Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 6C Preliminary Test 7 (Revised 2016)  Open

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:00 51 Eva Hola Smith UNREGISTERED 147.5 67.045 % 2 2

10:07 82 Teresa Windell Irish 151.0 68.636 % 1 1

10:14 68 Geoffrey Davies Orby

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 7 My Quest Open Prelim Test 13  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

10:22 67 Rosie Hoppner Jonny 174.5 67.115 % 5 5

10:29 74 Jane Byard Chloe 1 161.0 64.0 61.923 % 9 9

10:36 79 Ruth Gregory Shimla 172.5 66.346 % 6 6

10:43 71 Denise Mcgurk Sophie's Choice 179.5 69.038 % 2 2

10:50 64 Andrea Silen-Mcmillin Scottsdale King 161.0 63.0 61.923 % 10 10

10:57 62 Nichola Daniels Roly Poly 166.5 64.038 % 8 8

11:04 63 Emma Keenan Ballyskeagh Sand 180.5 69.423 % 1 1

11:11 75 Jo Guy Imf rainbows grey 177.5 68.269 % 4 4

11:18 80 donna harris Token Rose 11 178.5 68.654 % 3 3

11:25 77 Becky Hughes Whizz kid 168.5 64.808 % 7 7

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 9 Team Quest Open Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll % SP OP

11:47 79 Ruth Gregory Shimla Dressage Donuts 172.5 66.346 % 8 8

11:54 71 Denise Mcgurk Sophie's Choice The Hay Team 186.0 71.538 % 2 2

12:01 64 Andrea Silen-Mcmillin Scottsdale King Bling out the Cavalry 155.0 59.615 % 10 10

12:08 62 Nichola Daniels Roly Poly Bling out the Cavalry 167.0 64.231 % 9 9

12:15 63 Emma Keenan Ballyskeagh Sand Bling out the Cavalry 180.0 69.231 % 4 4

12:22 69 Annabel Anstey R.Ebineezer Piaffed off 176.5 67.885 % 6 6

12:29 72 Jonathan Clare Columbo (GB) The Hay Team 188.5 72.5 % 1 1

12:36 73 Kellie Clare Sorevas asti The Hay Team 175.5 67.5 % 7 7

12:43 81 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Piaffed Off 185.0 71.154 % 3 3

12:50 83 Kelly Jones Meadmoor Miss Marple Dressage Donuts 177.0 68.077 % 5 5



Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 10 Team Quest U21 Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll % SP OP

13:07 58 Libby Matthews Daisy XX Collective Dream Catchers 169.0 65 % 2 2

13:14 59 Sophie Matthews Techon Alwyn Collective Dream Catchers 170.0 65.385 % 1 1

13:21 60 Leyla Bonello Pendela Pixie Prince Collective Dream Catchers 166.0 63.846 % 3 3

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 11A Unaffiliated Novice Test 27  Q

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

11:33 89 Pippa Royle Midnight Engagement 187.0 66.786 % 2 2

11:40 88 Lottie Royle Harthill Zara 192.5 68.75 % 1 1

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 11B Allocated Qualifier Novice Test 27  Q

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

11:47 52 Stephanie Woolhouse Pink Solitaire 169.5 60.536 % 3 3

11:54 70 Deborah Newman Adrrastos 188.5 67.321 % 2 2

12:01 57 Olivia Jackson LittleAl 192.0 68.571 % 1 1

12:08 54 Kimberley Smith Anthony

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 11C Novice Test 27

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

13:29 68 Geoffrey Davies Orby 191.0 68.214 % 1 1

13:36 76 Millie Talukdar Whizz kid 178.5 63.75 % 2 2



Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 12 My Quest Open Novice Test 30  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

12:15 75 Jo Guy Imf rainbows grey 157.0 60.385 % 4 4

12:21 65 Trish Nimmo Pine Croft Calico 165.5 63.654 % 2 2

12:27 84 Helen Martin southway versace 163.5 62.885 % 3 3

12:33 57 Olivia Jackson LittleAl 172.0 66.154 % 1 1

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 14 Team Quest Open Novice Test 34  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll % SP OP

12:50 80 donna harris Token Rose 11 Team Donuts 135.5 64.524 % 4 4

12:57 65 Trish Nimmo Pine Croft Calico Bling out the Cavalry 136.5 65 % 2 2

13:04 86 Aimee Buchanan Philo Sit up and Kick on 143.5 68.333 % 1 1

13:11 85 Carys Baker Mr Marvel Sit up and Kick on 124.0 59.048 % 5 5

13:18 92 Lucy Mae Bush Earth Power Sit up and Kick On 136.5 65 % 2 2

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 16B Allocated Qualifier Elementary Test 42  Q

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

13:26 66 Tara Goree Flightline fenella 206.0 64.375 % 1 1

Judge: R Hammond

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 16C Elementary Test 42  Open

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll % SP OP

13:35 88 Lottie Royle Harthill Zara 215.5 67.344 % 1 1

13:42 90 Pippa Royle Midnight Engagement 208.5 65.156 % 2 2



West Wilts EC BD Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage inc Trailblazers Second Round Qualifier Saturday, May 21, 2022

Team Quest Open 

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

10:28 78 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Piaffed Off Intro A 66.3 206.86 2nd

10:35 56 Megan Dellar POLKA 1 Piaffed Off Intro A 67.83

12:22 69 Annabel Anstey R.Ebineezer Piaffed Off P14 67.88

12:43 81 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Piaffed Off P14 71.15

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

11:54 71 Denise Mcgurk Sophie's Choice The Hay Team P14 71.54 211.54 1st

12:29 72 Jonathan Clare Columbo (GB) The Hay Team P14 72.5

12:36 73 Kellie Clare Sorevas asti The Hay Team P14 67.5

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

12:01 64 Andrea Silen-Mcmillin Scottsdale King Bling out the Cavalry P14 59.62 198.46 5th

12:08 62 Nichola Daniels Roly Poly Bling out the Cavalry P14 64.23

12:15 63 Emma Keenan Ballyskeagh Sand Bling out the Cavalry P14 69.23

12:57 65 Trish Nimmo Pine Croft Calico Bling out the Cavalry N34 65

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

11:47 79 Ruth Gregory Shimla Dressage Donuts P14 66.35 198.95 4th

12:50 80 donna harris Token Rose 11 Dressage Donuts Test 64.52

12:50 83 Kelly Jones Meadmoor Miss Marple Dressage Donuts P14 68.08

Time No Rider Horse Team % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

13:04 86 Aimee Buchanan Philo Sit up and Kick on N34 68.33 200.72 3rd

13:11 85 Carys Baker Mr Marvel Sit up and Kick on N34 59.05

13:18 92 Lucy Mae Bush Earth Power Sit up and Kick On N34 65

10:42 87 Rhea Horner-De Pee Bay Murray Sit up and Kick on Intro A 67.39

Team Quest U21 

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total 

Section 

Placing

13:07 58 Libby Matthews Daisy XX Collective Dream Catchers P14 65 194.23 1st

13:14 59 Sophie Matthews Techon Alwyn Collective Dream Catchers P14 65.38

13:21 60 Leyla Bonello Pendela Pixie Prince Collective Dream Catchers P14 63.85


